 Data Sheet
© 2019-2025 Microchip Technology Inc. and its subsidiaries
DS20006269C - 1
Features
• Serial Peripheral Interface (SPI) Compatible
• Supports SPI Modes 0 (0,0) and 3 (1,1):
– Data sheet describes mode 0 operation
• Low-Voltage and Medium-Voltage Operation:

drawings and footers.
Atmel Document 8810 Revision C (December 2012)
Updated ordering code tables and the 8X package drawing.
Atmel Document 8810 Revision B (August 2012)
Removed preliminary status. Updated Atmel logos and disclaimer/copy page.
Atmel Document 8810 Revision A (April 2012)
Initial document release.
 AT25128B/AT25256B
Product Identification System
 Data Sheet
© 2019-2025 Microchip Technology Inc. and its subsidiaries
DS20006269C - 34
11. Product Identification System
To order or obtain information, e.g., on pricing or delivery, refer to the factory or the listed sales
office.
Product Family
25 = Standard SPI
Serial EEPROM
Device Density
Shipping Carrier Option
Device Grade
Package Option
128 = 128-Kilobit
256 = 256-Kilobit
T = Tape and Reel, Standard Quantity Option
E = Tape and Reel, Extended Quantity Option
Operating Voltage
M  = 1.7V to 5.5V
D  = 2.5V to 5.5V
P   =  Automotive Grade 1 (-40°C to +125°C)
9 =     Automotive Grade 3 (-40°C to +85°C)
SS  = SOIC
X  = TSSOP
MA  = 2.0mm x 3.0mm UDFN
A T 2 5 1 2 8 B - S S P D x x - T
Device Revision
Product Variation
GV = GV Product Variation
Examples:
Device Package
Package
Drawing
Code
Package
Option Shipping Carrier Option Automotive
Grade
AT25128B-SSPDGV-T SOIC SN SS Tape and Reel Grade 1
AT25256B-SSPDGV-T SOIC SN SS Tape and Reel Grade 1
AT25128B-SS9MGV-T SOIC SN SS Tape and Reel Grade 3
AT25256B-SS9MGV-T SOIC SN SS Tape and Reel Grade 3
AT25128B-XPDGV-T TSSOP ST X Tape and Reel Grade 1
AT25256B-XPDGV-T TSSOP ST X Tape and Reel Grade 1
AT25128B-MAPDGV-T UDFN Q4B MA Tape and Reel Grade 1
AT25256B-MAPDGV-T UDFN Q4B MA Tape and Reel Grade 1
AT25128B-MAPDGV-E UDFN Q4B MA Extended Qty. Tape and Reel Grade 1
AT25128B-MA9MGV-T UDFN Q4B MA Tape and Reel Grade 3
AT25256B-MA9MGV-E UDFN Q4B MA Extended Qty. Tape and Reel Grade 3
AT25256B-MA9MGV-T UDFN Q4B MA Tape and Reel Grade 3
 AT25128B/AT25256B
 Data Sheet
© 2019-2025 Microchip Technology Inc. and its subsidiaries
DS20006269C - 35
Microchip Information
Trademarks
The “Microchip” name and logo, the “M” logo, and other names, logos, and brands are registered
and unregistered trademarks of Microchip Technology Incorporated or its affiliates and/or
subsidiaries in the United States and/or other countries (“Microchip Trademarks”). Information
regarding Microchip Trademarks can be found at https://www.microchip.com/en-us/about/legal-
information/microchip-trademarks.
ISBN: 979-8-3371-0788-2
Legal Notice
This publication and the information herein may be used only with Microchip products, including